THE SURREY COUNTY COUNCIL SANDROCK (D5523) HASLEMERE IN THE BOROUGH OF WAVERLEY (RESTRICTED ZONE) (ON-STREET PARKING PLACE) ORDER 2013 (AMENDMENT NO. 3) ORDER 2025

SURREY COUNTY COUNCIL in exercise of their powers under Sections 32 35 36 45 46 47 48 49 51 52 and 53 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act hereby make the following Order: -

Citation and commencement

1. THIS Order may be cited as "The Surrey County Council Sandrock (D5523) Haslemere in the Borough of Waverley (Restricted Zone) (On-Street Parking Place) Order 2013 (Amendment No. 3) Order 2025" and shall come into operation on 28 July 2025

Interpretation

	•		
2.	(1)	In this Order the expression –	
	"enactment" means any enactment whether public general or local and includes any		
	orde	order bylaw rule regulation scheme or other instrument having effect by virtue of an	
	enac	enactment	
	"Prin	rincipal Order" means The Surrey County Council Sandrock (D5523) Haslemere Borough of Waverley (Restricted Zone) (On-Street Parking Place) Order 2013	
	the B		
	(2)	Any reference in this Order to any enactment shall be construed as a	
reference to that enactm		ence to that enactment as amended applied consolidated re-enacted by or as	
	havir	having effect by virtue of any subsequent enactment	
	(3)	Unless the context otherwise requires any expression used in this Order	
	which	which is also used in the amended Order shall have the same meaning as in that	
	Orde	r	

Amendment of the Principal Orders

- 3. WITHOUT prejudice to the validity of anything done or to any liability incurred in respect of any act or omission before the coming into operation of this Order the Principal Order shall have effect as though –
- (1) The interpretation of the expression "Borough Council" in paragraph (1) of Article 2 was omitted in its entirety
- (2) The word "Borough" and the phrase "or the Borough Council" and the phrase "the Borough Council" and the phrase "and/or the Borough Council" were omitted in their entirety wherever

they appear in the Order save for in the title and in Article 1

- (3) For Article 38 there was substituted the following Article -
- "38 The owner of a vehicle in respect of which the penalty charge has been incurred shall pay the penalty charge in accordance with the directions contained in the penalty charge notice"

EXECUTED as a Deed by Surrey County Council on 28 January 2025

EXECUTED AS A DEED by

affixing THE COMMON SEAL of

SURREY COUNTY COUNCIL

in the presence of and attested by:

)



Emma Lipscombe

Principal Solicitor

Authorised Signatory

SURREY COUNTY COUNCIL

DATE: 28 JANUARY 2025

SURREY COUNTY COUNCIL

No. IN SEALING 1564
REGISTER

ORDERED TO
BE SEALED
Parking Traffic & Enforcement
Manager 4 May 2023
Highway Engagement &
Commissioning Manager 21 May
2024 and 10 January 2024

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION

ACT 1984

SECTIONS 32 35 36 45 46 47

48 49 51 52 and 53

AND PART IV OF SCHEDULE 9

THE SURREY COUNTY COUNCIL
SANDROCK (D5523) HASLEMERE
IN THE BOROUGH OF WAVERLEY
(RESTRICTED ZONE)
(ON-STREET PARKING PLACE)
ORDER 2013 (AMENDMENT NO. 3)
ORDER 2025

Sandrock Restricted Zone 3rd Amd 2025

Final Audit Report 2025-01-28

Created: 2025-01-28

By: Robert Norman (robert.norman@surreycc.gov.uk)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAqAGghIVwnnmKJC-qIIcZOLLLnFJNqujW

"Sandrock Restricted Zone 3rd Amd 2025" History

Document created by Robert Norman (robert.norman@surreycc.gov.uk) 2025-01-28 - 10:32:30 GMT- IP address: 212.219.23.97

Document approved by Robert Norman (robert.norman@surreycc.gov.uk)

Approval Date: 2025-01-28 - 10:36:33 GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 212.219.23.97

- Document emailed to Emma Lipscombe (emma.lipscombe@surreycc.gov.uk) for signature 2025-01-28 10:36:34 GMT
- Email viewed by Emma Lipscombe (emma.lipscombe@surreycc.gov.uk) 2025-01-28 15:35:57 GMT- IP address: 212.219.23.1
- Emma Lipscombe (emma.lipscombe@surreycc.gov.uk) entered valid password assigned by the sender. 2025-01-28 15:36:06 GMT
- Document e-signed by Emma Lipscombe (emma.lipscombe@surreycc.gov.uk)
 Signature Date: 2025-01-28 15:36:35 GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 212.219.23.1
- Agreement completed.
 2025-01-28 15:36:35 GMT